209-754-3543
customerservice@ccwd.org

Home » camp connell

After several days of state-mandated testing that came back negative for harmful bacteria, the Calaveras County Water District lifted the boil water notice in Camp Connell Friday morning. CCWD staff members hand delivered notices this morning that inform impacted customers that the boil water notice has been lifted. Read the handout regrading the boil water …

Read more

Update 12 p.m. July 6: CCWD is continuing to perform state-mandated tests in Camp Connell. If the results of those tests come back showing no harmful bacteria in the water, CCWD will lift the boil water notice. The District expects to receive the test results by Friday July 7. Until further notice from the District, the …

Read more

As of 2 p.m. Thursday, water service has been restored to between 100 and 150 CCWD customers who live in Camp Connell in the area of Meko Drive. Because the leak drained a significant amount of water from the District’s storage tank in the area, customers are asked to use water sparingly for the rest of …

Read more
Translate »